## Public Notice

This Ordinance and any changes thereto shall be considered for approval at a public meeting of the Castle Pines Combined Planning Commission/Board of Adjustment at 6:00 p.m. on October 28, 2021, which may be postponed at said meeting, and which meeting shall be open to the public.

## **ORDINANCE NO. 21-08**

Ordinance 21-08, An Ordinance of the City Council of the City of Castle Pines, Colorado repealing Subsection 2602, Subsection 3301, and Subsection 3303.01, of the City of Castle Pines Zoning Ordinance, and amending Articles 6 and 7 of Chapter 2 of the Castle Pines Municipal Code, concerning the powers and procedures of the Board of Adjustment and Planning Commission

The complete text of all Ordinances is available through the City Offices and on the City's official website: www.castlepinesgov.com.

## By: Tobi Duffey, CMC, City Clerk

Legal Notice No. 939777 First Publication: October 7, 2021 Last Publication: October 7, 2021 Publisher: Douglas County News-Press